

## PUBLIC COMMENT REGISTRATION FORM

Welcome to the Cameron County Commissioners' Court Meeting. Your presence and participation are appreciated. You may make your opinion known on an issue and/or register to speak to the County Judge and County Commission. All comments must relate to the issue, and must be made to the Commission as a whole, not to an individual.

Please complete this form and turn it into the County Clerk Commissioners' Court Secretary, to be forwarded to the County Judge, <u>5 minutes prior to the start of the Meeting.</u>

Since County Commission meetings are recorded, and are a part of the permanent and public record of Cameron County, certain rules of conduct are necessary.

- Please step up to the podium as soon as you are recognized by the Judge and <u>state your name and address before beginning your presentation</u>.
- <u>Comments are limited to (3) minutes</u>. In the interest of maintaining order, please abide by the allotted time so that the next citizen may have his/her turn. Due to the time constraints, a maximum of five speakers will be recognized. Speaker order will be determined by the order in which they are received.
- If you have written notes or other material you wish to present to the County Judge and County Commission, please furnish an extra copy to the Commissioners' Court Secretary for the record.
- All regular sessions are broadcast, therefore, <u>please speak directly into the microphone</u> (you may adjust it as necessary).

You may have your position recorded, without speaking, by checking the appropriate box below:

Name:	Phone Number(s):	
Address:		
	Regarding Agenda Item No.:	
	FOR: AGAINST:	
Comments:		
	dress the County Judge and County Commission [THREE (3) MINUTE TIME LIMIT wish to address the County Judge and Commission, but do wish to register my opinion.  [Time Received:	